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This document outlines the standard pricing fee structure for trading and holding
securities on Bitpanda. It aims to provide full transparency on costs involved.

Bitpanda Securities Account Fees

Securities account opening Free

Custody account management fee Free

Trading Fees (trading of stocks, ETF and ETC - execution venue Quotrix')

Buy & Sell orders for stocks, ETF and ETC- fixed fee EUR1
per order USD 1
(based on wallet currency used for payment) GBP 1
CHF 1
HUF 400
PLN 4
RON 5
CZK 20
SEK 10
DKK 10

Savings plan buy order in Stocks, ETFs, ETCs EYUR4
FREE?

Bitpanda SELECT Partners Promotion - Savings plan EJR4
buy order for ETFs FREE®

' Spreads may apply in addition. FX costs will be charged by Bitpanda Payments GmbH.

2 Bitpanda Financial Services GmbH enables free saving plans for many securities under a promotion.
Product and third-party costs will be shown in the ex-ante cost information prior to your trade.

3 Bitpanda Financial Services GmbH receives third-party inducements that enable this promotion. Product
and third-party costs, and inducement information, will be shown in the ex-ante cost information prior to
your trade.
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Tax Withholding

Tax withholding for Austria and Germany Free

Corporate Actions Fees

Dividend processing Free
Mandatory Corporate Action processing Free
Participation in a corporate action event EUR10

- via email or Customer Care

Registration for shareholder meetings - attendance EUR 60* (per registration)
card request

Voting rights / proxy services execution and service EUR 5

Registration of registered shares (Namensaktien) EUR 6004

Securities Transfer Fees

Incoming securities transfer (to Bitpanda) Free®
Outgoing securities transfer (from Bitpanda)® EUR 307 per ISIN
Exchange & FX fees:

All foreign exchange services are provided by Bitpanda Payments GmbH.

Other services:

Upon request

4 Including Value Added Tax (VAT) for Bitpanda Financial Services GmbH customers.
Including German Value Added Tax (VAT) for Bitpanda Financial Services GmbH (Berlin Branch) customers.
® Bitpanda does not charge any fees for incoming securities transfers. Transferring brokers or custodians
may apply their own fees.
% Not applicable for customers of Bitpanda Financial Services GmbH (Berlin Branch).
7 Including Value Added Tax (VAT) for Bitpanda Financial Services GmbH customers.



